Molding Power Inductors – UHEI Series
UHEI Series
Through material optimization, UHEI Series is with better electrical
characteristics, such as: better efficiency performance, higher Q
factor, and higher Irms. Compared to HEI series, the RDC of UHEI
series can also be reduced by 10% to 25%.
Features  Applications
 RoHS, Halogen Free and REACH Compliance

Electrical Characteristics
 Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
RDC(mΩ)
Max(Typ.)
Isat(A)
Max(Typ.)
Irms(A)
Max(Typ.)
UHEI201610A-R47M-Q9 0.47 20 2 36(30) 3.5(3.9) 3.1(3.5)
UHEI201610A-1R0M-Q9 1.0 20 2 60(50) 3.0(3.2) 2.7(3.0)
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
 Operating temperature range－40℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value with current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

Electrical Characteristics
 Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
RDC(mΩ)
Max(Typ.)
Isat(A)
Max(Typ.)
Irms(A)
Max(Typ.)
UHEI252010A-R47M-Q9 0.47 20 2 27(21) 5.5(6.5) 3.5(4.0)
UHEI252010A-1R0M-Q9 1.0 20 2 46(39) 4.7(5.2) 4.0(4.2)
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
 Operating temperature range－40℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value with current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

Electrical Characteristics
 Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
RDC(mΩ)
Max(Typ.)
Isat(A)
Max(Typ.)
Irms(A)
Max(Typ.)
UHEI252012A-R47M-Q9 0.47 20 2 26.5(22.5) 5.3(7.0) 4.0(4.5)
UHEI252012A-1R5M-Q9 1.5 20 2 59(51) 3.4(4.4) 2.7(3.0)
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
 Operating temperature range－40℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value with current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current